Operation Manual

Mode) H-722

3-band Trap Di-Pale Antenne

Features:

|-
§

1) Newly designed Non- Space Wide Band di- pole antenna.

2) When used as V-Dipole, ready On Air from low location. of
3m high from the. ground.

3) CBL-2000, high POWET 2KW/SSB balun, is included as the
standard- accessory
4) Sgecially developed High Pawer Trao Coils assure high power

0 constantly.

Specifications:
Frequency & Gain : - IMHz/0dB, 21MHz/8.2d4B, 28MHz/8.5dB.
Impedance : 50 ohm '
V. SWR Less than 1.: 1.5
Max in-~put Power 1KW./ SSB
Connector . M-J (S0239) type
Max' Wind Velocity 35m / sec.
Length . 9.8m (Streight type)
Co 6.9m (V type)
Weight 5.2 kgg-
Suitable Pole dia. 38 -~ 62mm &
Note : CBL-2000 (2kw/SSB balun) is included.

Frequency Characters:

V-type
z%m high from ‘ground
2.0 ,‘/
s Y
Woos e A
R \;\\\_;4///"
Borpreite
1.0
Freq: (MHz)-
— 1 7,08 1.1
-2 21.225 21,45
—- 28 28,85 281
Streight-type
m high from ground
2.5
2.0 L
5 ,////
Bos B e
\\\\‘ -r\."ry
1.0
Freq (MHz)
—_— 1 7.05 7.1
—-—— 21 21.225 21.45
85 28.7

T2 28.

V-type
) ;Om high from ground
2.0
s N A
oo v
R \.‘ _”’/
1.0
Freq’. (MHz}
—— ] 7.05 7.4
——— 2l 21,228 21.45
28 28.85 29.7

Streight-type
20m high from groéund

2.5
P
2.0 -
s . s
w i 5 ~ //
R - \\}¢\_‘:’—»7
1.0
Freq.(MHz)
—_— 7.05 7.1
-2l 21.225 21,45
_s= 28 28.85 2%.7



Model H-722
~ Operation Manual

‘requenéy Adjustment:

1) Firstly, please connect SWR Meter between H-722 and transceiver, as
shown below; - .

H-722

Transceiver SWR Meter'

2). Both 21 and 28MHz are for wide bands, then, No Frequency adjustment is
necessary.,

3) Antenna location may give great influences on the frequency of &MHz ba
Then, adjust the length of 7MHz Elements at the both ends, watching you
SWR meter. '

Element sliding of lcm may change the frequency 15KHz.

1

emarks !
1) Drain Holes on the Trap Coils must to assembled to face downward, to
prevent water inflow.

2) Kindly proceed necessafy Water Proof works on the cable-joint section
using Self-Melting Tape and/or vinyl tapes.



Model H-722
. Operation Manual

Frequenéy Adjustment:

1) Firstly, please connect SWR Meter between H-722 and transceiver, as
shown below; . .

H-722

|
Transceiver SWR Meter

2). Both 21 and 28MHz are for wide bands, then, No Frequency adjustment is
necessary.,

3) Antenna location may give great influences on the frequency of &MHz bands.
Then, adjust the length of 7MHz Elements at the both ends, watching your
SWR meter, ‘

Element sliding of lem may change the frequency 15KHz,

Remarks :

1) Drain Holes on the Trap Coils must to assembled to face downward, to
prevent water inflow.

2) Kindly proceed necessafy Water Proof works on the cable-joint section ete.,
using Self-Melting Tape and/or vinyl tapes.



A

X Assembling Works

{(V-type Di-Pole)

CAUTION! : .
Red Marks (on Balun & Trap) must
be located on same side !

Feeder with

Sp.wash N6 )

. Nut_(M6) .
v%\
. U-Bolt (s
® alr
MAX)S
™8) Hm. Ha N

Screw _ossx12) H v

WNM{\IL racket {for balun)
zmu.zbma, 2

.washer s

ﬂmgu._.—NHm /

MHz _Element

(106X1500)

7MH z Adjust Element Adj/Fix Bolt

—%

Unfasten the Bolt by Driver, and adjust the
Element lerngth. Then, fasten the Bolt tightly.

Trap, w/Red Mark

(tax30)

Screws

Model H-722
Operation Manual

Please assemble the. Trap
so that the Drain Hole be
locationed at downward.

Drain
Hole

i 38¢~62¢

Comet Co., Ltd., Japan



H* Assembling Works

(Streight-type Di-Pole)

Caution !

Red Marks (on Balur & Trap)
must be located on same side!

. Standard Length

Model H-722
Operation Manual
4
N
N (M6) A parts List
Spring washer (M6) g » arts N 3
Nos. arts Name Quy
Bracket A A 1 [Element 1 (30¢X1300) 2
Spring Washer ;- \\~ FARPS, -Bolt (M8) 2-1]{Trap 1
\ rd
. Nut (M8) N\\\ 1 o¢ 2-2 | Trap (W/Red Mark) 1
e o7 I —4% Hark for 3 | 7MHz Element (104X1500)| 2
o ww Element py
. . —
Hex Bolt(Max13)\© \ e\ / end Mourt Bracket !
: 4 -2 | Separator 4
\ _ - U-Bolt _ (M6) 4 -3 | U-Bolt (M6) 4
rator
S 7 [ 22 4 -4 | Spring Washer  (MB) 8
% W 3\ Element 1 (30¢x1900) d 4-5 | Nut M 6) 16
4-6{U-Bolt M8) 2
Spring washer (M4) | ! 4 -7 | Spring Washer (M8) 4
- Nut _ (Ma) oo s ~ 2-8 | Nt (M8) R
eeder w/terminal U-Bolt  (MS) 5 |Screw (M2X30) 4
| —d - — B8 Hex. Bol{M4X15) 2
RED MARK Lb 7 Spring washer (M3) 8
Bolt (M5%12) \ 8 Nut Ma) 8
alun Bracket
\\\Wo.:&:ﬁ. (M5) xvzesoll Vol 8-1{ Balun (CBL-2000) 1
\\\ Nut  (M5) 1 \ i 8-2 mmwcn Bracket 1
.Balun  {cL-2000) 9-3 | U-Bolt (MS) 1
M-J 9-4 | Spring washer (M3) 2
9-5 | Nut M3) 2
S-6 | Bolt M5x%x12) 2
9 -7 | Feeder with terminal 2
Trap w/Red Mark Element ] (30¢X100) Trap

]

1280mm Red Mark

7MHz Elemen

Screw AZPXWOv\\

(106X1500)

7MHz Adjust Element

Element length.

Y Gl

Unfasten the Bolt by Driver, and adjust the
Then, fasten the Bolt tightly.

Adj/Fix Bolt

™ Yo Pole

3¢~629¢

| S | O e

Please assemble the Trap, so
that the Drain Hole be
locationed at downward.

Drain
hole

Comet Co., Ltd., Japan




